

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 22-1329 Name: Ingram - Merit Board Appointment

Type: Appointment Status: Approved

File created: 1/14/2022 In control: Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/17/2022 2/10/2022

Title: PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Wade Ingram

Position: Member

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Sheriff's Merit Board

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: Third Monday in March, 2025, or until a successor is appointed and qualified.

Summary: This appointment is being made to succeed the vacancy of the Merit Board Member position previously held by Kim R. Widup, whose appointment was set to expire on March 17, 2025. The appointment is being made pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 and shall be effective immediately. Pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002, as amended by the 100th General Assembly, "[s]uccessors or reappointments shall be appointed to hold office for a term ending on the third Monday in March 6 years following the preceding term expiration. In the case of a vacancy in the office of a member prior to the conclusion of the member's term, the Sheriff shall, with the advice and consent of three-fifths of

the county board, appoint a person to serve for the remainder of the unexpired term."

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
3/15/2022	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
2/10/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Wade Ingram

Position: Member

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Sheriff's Merit Board

Effective date: Immediate

File #: 22-1329, Version: 1

Expiration date: Third Monday in March, 2025, or until a successor is appointed and qualified.

Summary: This appointment is being made to succeed the vacancy of the Merit Board Member position previously held by Kim R. Widup, whose appointment was set to expire on March 17, 2025. The appointment is being made pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 and shall be effective immediately. Pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002, as amended by the 100th General Assembly, "[s]uccessors or reappointments shall be appointed to hold office for a term ending on the third Monday in March 6 years following the preceding term expiration. In the case of a vacancy in the office of a member prior to the conclusion of the member's term, the Sheriff shall, with the advice and consent of three-fifths of the county board, appoint a person to serve for the remainder of the unexpired term."